
Oakfield (774) beat Clacton (510) by 264 points
Oakfield Aron Maher - 282; Amy Barnes - 255; Jude Davies - 237
Clacton Liam Kerr - 221; Mason Osborne - 168; Jenson Hooks - 121

Braintree (762) beat Mayflower (264) by 498 points
Braintree Imogen Newby - 263; Sydney Strugnell - 260; Dan Shynn - 239
Mayflower Grace Butterfield - 264

Rayleigh Town "A" (812) beat Guildford "A" (713) by 99 points
Rayleigh Town "A" Mia Coodye - 273; Daniel Ashenden - 271; Charlie Deeks - 268
Guildford "A" Jo Stranks - 261; Jake Shemmons - 228; Elliott Bouncer - 224

West Essex "A" (445) beat Deben (DNS) by 445 points
West Essex "A" Georgia Plummer - 253; Madison Clampin - 192
Deben Did Not Shoot

Guildford "B" (488) beat Phoenix (DNS) by 488 points
Guildford "B" Zoe Johnston - 167; Thomas Joel - 163; Joshua Bowden - 158
Phoenix Did Not Shoot

Hinxworth  (654) beat West Essex "B" (DNS) by 654 points
Hinxworth Jack Bridgewater - 254; Stephen Colegrove - 246; Alex Colegrove - 154
West Essex "B" Did Not Shoot

Howard "A" (760) beat Wallingford Castle (580) by 180 points
Howard "A" Ella Barrett - 263; Trystan Purcell - 256; Kirsty Selwood - 241
Wallingford Castle Oliver Perring - 209; Oliver Wright (BB) - 196; Archie Cox (BB) - 175

Rayleigh Town "B" (763) beat Hertford (541) by 222 points
Rayleigh Town "B" Alison Bevan - 260; Aimee MacDonald - 255; Lilly Duffin - 248
Hertford Jordan Ward - 208; Madeleine Latham-Fox - 208; Jack Cocklin - 125

Burleigh "A" (635) beat North Downs (367) by 268 points
Burleigh "A" Hannah Evans - 259; Emelia Belshaw - 202; Louis Jellyman - 174
North Downs Jake Davis - 227; Toby Lane - 140

Arundown (682) beat Harefield (DNS) by 682 points
Arundown Marc Charlesworth - 279; Max Morgan -204; Alice Smallbone (BB) - 199
Harefield Did Not Shoot

Thanet (DNS) and Gipping Valley "A" (DNS)
Thanet Did Not Shoot
Gipping Valley "A" Did Not Shoot

Woking (842) beat Howard "B" (361) by 481 points
Woking Eleanor Piper - 289; Louisa Piper - 282; James Woodgate - 271
Howard "B" Christopher Illes-Wilburn - 191; Nikkala Purcell - 170

MARCH RESULTS - MATCH 1

RECURVE DIVISION 1

RECURVE DIVISION 2

RECURVE DIVISION 3



Six Towns "A" (776) beat Malvern "A" (697) by 79 points
Six Towns "A" Georgia Fletcher - 266; Devon Wilkes - 258; Edward Scragg - 252
Malvern "A" Thea Ramsay - 268; Matt Crowley - 226; Eve Crowley - 203

Rochdale "A" (740) beat Abbey (Herts) (436) by 304 points
Rochdale "A" Oliver Taylor - 253; Jonathan Wadsworth - 250; Amy Titterington - 237
Abbey (Herts) Carenza Culman - 207; Joe Griffiths - 193; Olivia Griffiths - 36

Selby "A" (690) beat Meriden (DNS) by 690 points
Selby "A" Amy Lowe - 261; Matthew Likely - 237; James Gorman - 192
Meriden Did Not Shoot

2020 Archery "A" (DNS) had a BYE
2020 Archery "A" Did Not Shoot

Crieff (678) beat Rochdale "B" (400) by 278 points
Crieff Emma Borrie - 281; Andrew Ewing - 223; Niall Dundee - 174
Rochdale "B" Chloe Webb - 179; Katie Thornton - 115; Amber Eddleston - 106

Rayleigh "C" (676) beat Burleigh "B" (129) by 547 points
Rayleigh "C" Grace Tedore - 228; Megan Bishop - 227; Genevieve Pate - 221
Burleigh "B" Daisy Shaw - 129

Overton Black Arrows (666)  beat Selby "B" (409) by 257 points
Overton Black Arrows Alex Allam - 243; Luke Aldridge - 218; Andrea Thorn - 205

Selby "B" Sam Fildes - 185; Charlotte Fildes - 116; Hattie Gorman - 108

2020 Archery "B" (DNS) and Malvern "B" (DNS)
2020 Archery "B" Did Not Shoot
Malvern "B" Did Not Shoot

Six Towns "B" (558) beat Trackside (380) by 178 points
Six Towns "B" Gina Smith - 232; Riley Smith 181; Tom Green - 145
Trackside Tom Bailey - 201; Mia Jackson - 179

Blandy Jenkins (DNS) and Gipping Valley "B" (DNS)
Blandy Jenkins Did Not Shoot
Gipping Valley "B" Did Not Shoot

Bayeux (586) Harry Datchler - 295; Kai Thomas-Prause - 291

Mayflower (540) Emily Mallion - 280; Emily Short 260

Rayleigh Town (494) Alex Rowberry - 248; Grace MacDonald - 246

RECURVE DIVISION 4

RECURVE DIVISION 5

RECURVE DIVISION 6

COMPOUND DIVISION 1



Clacton (553) beat Braintree (262) by 291 points
Clacton Liam Kerr - 232; Adam Brunning - 209; Jenson Hooks - 112
Braintree Tyler Birch - 178; George Pedder - 84

Rayleigh Town "A" (810) beat Oakfield (771) by 39 points

Rayleigh Town "A" Daniel Ashenden - 280; Aimee MacDonald - 266; Charlie Deeks - 264
Oakfield Aron Maher - 267; Amy Barnes - 260; Jude Davies - 244

Mayflower  (DNS) and Deben (DNS)
Mayflower Did Not Shoot
Deben Did Not Shoot

Guildford "A" (650) beat West Essex "A" (DNS) by 650 points
Guildford "A" Jo Stranks - 260; Amaia Powell - 197; Joshua Bowden - 193
West Essex "A" Did Not Shoot

Hinxworth (655) beat Guildford "B" (509) by 146 points
Hinxworth Jack Bridgewater - 254; Stephen Colegrove - 239; Alex Colegrove - 162
Guildford "B" Lauren Levy - 181; Ben Hancock - 180; Rebecca Kennedy - 148

Howard "A" (647) beat Phoenix (DNS) by 647 points
Howard "A" Ella Barrett - 258; Trystan Purcell - 241; Nikkala Purcell - 148
Phoenix Did Not Shoot

Rayleigh Town "B" (774) beat West Essex "B" (DNS) by 774 points
Rayleigh Town "B" Mia Coodye - 263;  Lilly Duffin - 260; Alison Bevan - 251
West Essex "B" Did Not Shoot

Hertford (581) beat Wallingford Castle (564) by 17 points
Hertford Jordan Ward - 206; Madeleine Latham-Fox - 235; Jack Cocklin - 140
Wallingford Castle Archie Cox (BB) - 203; Oliver Wirght (BB) - 199; Georgia Kennedy - 162

Arundown (184) beat North Downs (DNS) by 184 points
Arundown Alice Smallbone (BB) - 184
North Downs Did Not Shoot

Burleigh "A" (407) beat Thanet (DNS) by 407 points
Burleigh "A" Hannah Evans - 257; Louis Jellyman - 150
Thanet Did Not Shoot

Harefield (DNS) and Howard "B" (DNS)
Harefield Did Not Shoot
Howard "B" Did Not Shoot

Woking (847) beat Gipping Valley "A" (DNS) by 847 points
Woking Eleanor Piper - 291; James Woodgate - 278; Louisa Piper - 278
Gipping Valley "A" Did Not Shoot

MARCH RESULTS - MATCH 2

RECURVE DIVISION 1

RECURVE DIVISION 2

RECURVE DIVISION 3



Rochdale "A" (746) beat 2020 Archery "A" (DNS) by 746 points
Rochdale "A" Oliver Taylor - 262; Jonathan Wadsworth - 247; Tom Schofield - 237
2020 Archery "A" Did Not Shoot

Six Towns "A" (762) beat Meriden (DNS) by 762 points
Six Towns "A" Devon Wilkes - 257; Georgia Fletcher - 255; Edward Scragg - 250
Meriden Did Not Shoot

Selby "A" (654) beat Abbey (Herts) (379) by 275 points
Selby "A" Amy Lowe - 256; Lorna Brookes - 212; James Gorman - 186
Abbey (Herts) Carenza Culman - 205; Joe Griffiths - 174

Malvern "A" (481) had a BYE
Malvern "A" Thea Ramsay - 260; Matt Crowley - 221

RECURVE DIVISION 4



RECURVE DIVISION 1

Team Played Won Drawn Lost DNS
Total 
Score Points

Rayleigh Town "A" 7 6 1 5682 12
Guildford "A" 7 6 1 4976 12
Oakfield 7 5 2 5426 10
Clacton 7 4 3 4348 8
West Essex "A" 7 4 2 1 4084 8
Braintree 7 2 5 4373 4
Mayflower 7 6 1 1880 0
Deben 7 1 6 573 0

RECURVE DIVISION 2

Team Played Won Drawn Lost DNS
Total 
Score Points

Rayleigh Town "B" 7 7 5378 14
Hinxworth 7 5 2 4933 10
Howard "A" 7 5 2 4821 10
Hertford 7 4 2 1 3480 8
Guildford "B" 7 3 4 3958 6
Wallingford Castle 7 2 4 1 3389 4
West Essex "B" 7 2 2 3 1807 4
Phoenix 7 7 0 0

RECURVE DIVISION 3

Team Played Won Drawn Lost DNS
Total 
Score Points

Woking 7 7 5934 14
Burleigh "A" 7 6 1 4713 12
Arundown 7 4 3 3673 8
Thanet 7 3 1 3 3068 6
Howard "B" 7 3 2 2 2198 6
North Downs 7 2 3 2 1762 4
Gipping Valley "A" 7 1 1 5 1200 2
Harefield 7 5 2 2243 0



RECURVE DIVISION 4

Team Played Won Drawn Lost DNS
Total 
Score Points

Six Towns "A" 7 7 5208 14
Selby "A" 7 5 2 4874 10
Malvern "A" 7 5 2 4872 10
Rochdale "A" 7 4 2 1 4434 8
Meriden 7 4 1 2 3455 8
Abbey (Herts) 7 2 4 1 2010 4
2020 Archery "A" 7 1 6 660 0

RECURVE DIVISION 5

Team Played Won Drawn Lost DNS
Total 
Score Points

Rayleigh "C" 5 5 3636 10
Crieff 5 4 1 3378 8
Overton Black Arrows 5 3 2 3277 6
Rochdale "B" 5 2 3 2399 4
Selby "B" 5 1 4 2591 2
Burleigh "B" 5 4 1 1229 0

RECURVE DIVISION 6

Team Played Won Drawn Lost DNS
Total 
Score Points

Six Towns "B" 5 5 2526 10
Trackside 5 4 1 2818 8
Malvern "B" 5 1 2 2 1395 2
Gipping Valley "B" 5 1 1 3 738 2
2020 Archery "B" 5 1 4 262 0
Blandy Jenkins 5 5 0 0

COMPOUND DIVISION 1

Team Played 1st 2nd 3rd DNS
Total 
Score Points

Bayeux 6 6 3426 18
Mayflower 6 4 1 1 2463 9
Rayleigh Town 6 2 4 3172 8



Ryan Holden Thanet AC 298 Mar-15

Elanor Piper Woking AC 291 Mar-16

Ollie Smith Deben AC 270 Jan-15

Maddie Speed Chelmsford Tudor Rose 245 Oct-12

Isaac Shaw Deben AC 112 Oct-14

Harry Datchler Bayeux Bowmen 295 Mar-16

Daisy Clark Chelmsford Tudor Rose 293 Dec-12

Thanet 859 Oct-15
Ryan Holden - 296; Natasha Crouch - 287; Sophie Castle - 276

Bayeux Bowmen 586 Mar-16
Harry Datchler - 295; Kai Thomas-Prause - 291

COMPOUND - GENTS

COMPOUND - LADIES

RECURVE - TEAM

COMPOUND - TEAM

HIGHEST SCORES

RECURVE - GENTS

RECURVE - LADIES

BAREBOW - GENTS

BAREBOW - LADIES

LONGBOW - GENTS



INDIVIDUAL SCORES ‐ RECURVE/BAREBOW/LONGBOW (ALL)

Pos Archer Gender Bowstyle Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Ryan Holden Gents Recurve Thanet Under 18 1 296

2 Jonathan Tate Gents Recurve Clacton Under 18 3 290

3 Alex Body Gents Recurve West Essex Under 18 1 289

4 Eleanor Piper Ladies Recurve Woking Under 18 7 287

5 Marc Charlesworth Gents Recurve Arundown Under 18 6 285

6 Natasha Crouch Ladies Recurve Thanet Under 16 4 281

7 Sophie Castle Ladies Recurve Thanet Under 16 4 281

8 Louisa Piper Ladies Recurve Woking Under 14 7 281

9 James Woodgate Gents Recurve Woking Under 14 7 280

10 Lauren Bann Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 4 280

11 Adam Harris Gents Recurve West Essex Under 18 4 278

12 Emma Borrie Ladies Recurve Crieff Under 18 5 276

13 Louise Devlin Ladies Recurve Oakfield Under 18 1 276

14 Aron Maher Gents Recurve Oakfield Under 18 7 274

15 Anne Lilly Ladies Recurve Braintree Under 18 1 270

16 Radley Taylor Gents Recurve Howard Under 14 3 268

17 Imogen Newby Ladies Recurve Braintree Under 12 5 267

18 Aimee MacDonald Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 18 7 265

19 Hannah Evans Ladies Recurve Burleigh Under 16 7 265

20 Daniel Ashenden Gents Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 7 265

21 Jamie Major Gents Recurve Trackside Under 16 2 264

22 Grace Butterfield Ladies Recurve Mayflower Under 16 5 264

23 Rachel Hindle Ladies Recurve Rochdale Under 18 1 263

24 Sam Gallagher Gents Recurve Thanet Under 18 2 263

25 Jack Bridgewater Gents Recurve Hinxworth Under 16 7 261

26 Thea Ramsay Ladies Recurve Malvern Under 16 7 261

27 Oliver Taylor Gents Recurve Rochdale Under 16 4 261

28 Jo Stranks Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 18 7 261

29 Charlie Deeks Gents Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 7 261

30 Henry Mullock Gents Recurve 2020 Archery Under 16 1 259

31 Alex Harrison Gents Recurve Burleigh Under 16 5 258

32 Devon Wilkes Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 18 2 258

33 Lilly Duffin Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 12 5 256

34 Edward Scragg Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 18 7 256

35 Mia Coodye Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 12 6 255

36 Amy Barnes Ladies Recurve Oakfield Under 18 7 254

37 Sydney Strugnell Ladies Recurve Braintree Under 12 5 254

38 Alison Bevan Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 6 254

39 Tom Boatman Gents Recurve West Essex Under 18 1 253

40 Ryan Hannan Gents Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 14 1 252

41 Georgia Plummer Ladies Recurve West Essex Under 18 5 252

42 Grace Tedore Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 6 252

43 Freya Davis Ladies Recurve Malvern Under 16 2 251

44 Francis Fortune Gents Recurve West Essex Under 18 4 250

45 Amy Titterington Ladies Recurve Rochdale Under 18 5 250

46 Jasmin Jose Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 14 1 250

47 Amy Lowe Ladies Recurve Selby Under 16 7 250

48 Lyndsey Hall Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 12 2 249

49 Daniel Wells Gents Recurve Meriden Under 18 4 249

50 Edward Easen Gents Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 18 3 248

51 Jakub Rutkowski Gents Recurve Oakfield Under 18 2 247

52 Lois Tideswell Ladies Recurve Six Towns Under 12 1 245

53 Ella Barrett Ladies Recurve Howard Under 14 7 245

54 Callum Methold Gents Recurve Guildford Under 16 3 241

55 Jude Davies Gents Recurve Oakfield Not Known 4 240

56 Gina Smith Ladies Recurve Six Towns Under 14 6 239

57 Stephen Colegrove Gents Recurve Hinxworth Under 16 7 239

58 Dan Shynn Gents Recurve Braintree Under 18 1 239

59 Georgia Fletcher Ladies Recurve Six Towns Under 16 5 238

60 Matthew Likely Gents Recurve Selby Under 18 4 238

61 Shaimaa Colaiacoro Abdelhalim Ladies Recurve 2020 Archery Under 14 1 236



62 Matt Crowley Gents Recurve Malvern Under 14 7 235

63 Max Scott Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 12 1 234

64 Tom Schofield Gents Recurve Rochdale Under 14 4 233

65 Jake Davis Gents Recurve North Downs Under 16 4 233

66 Emma Skobelski Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 18 2 233

67 Emily Angell Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 18 2 232

68 Alex Allam Gents Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 16 5 231

69 Trystan Purcell Gents Recurve Howard Under 14 7 230

70 Jonathan Wadsworth Gents Recurve Rochdale Under 16 6 230

71 Joshua Smith Gents Recurve Meriden Under 12 3 229

72 Harry Scotting Gents Recurve Gipping Valley Under 18 2 228

73 William Clarke Gents Recurve Meriden Under 12 1 228

74 Lilly Screen Ladies Recurve Six Towns Under 14 2 228

75 Jack Coathup Gents Recurve Meriden Under 18 4 228

76 Megan Bishop Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 1 227

77 Harry Stansfield Gents Recurve Selby Under 16 5 226

78 Eve Crowley Ladies Recurve Malvern Under 16 6 226

79 Lewis Walker Gents Recurve Crieff Under 16 4 225

80 Evie Bridgewater Ladies Recurve Hinxworth Under 12 5 224

81 Elliott Bouncer Gents Recurve Guildford Under 18 1 224

82 Jordan Ward Gents Recurve Hertford Under 18 6 224

83 Andrew Ewing Gents Recurve Crieff Under 18 1 223

84 Jess Rowley Ladies Recurve Selby Under 16 3 223

85 Josh Capewell Gents Recurve Meriden Under 16 1 223

86 Gabrielle Laudric Ladies Recurve Hertford Under 12 1 222

87 Lewis Nichols Gents Recurve West Essex Under 12 1 222

88 Genevieve Pate Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 1 221

89 Jodie Buckner Ladies Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 12 1 221

90 Levi Capon Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 12 1 219

91 Natalie Galloway Ladies Recurve Mayflower Not Known 1 219

92 Tom Garrod Gents Recurve Deben Under 14 1 219

93 Max Morgan Gents Recurve Arundown Under 16 4 219

94 Jake Shemmons Gents Recurve Guildford Under 16 6 218

95 Ami Fiveash Gents Recurve Guildford Under 16 1 217

96 Luke Aldridge Gents Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 16 4 217

97 Joseph Grimshaw Gents Recurve Wallingford Under 18 4 216

98 Kirsty Selwood Ladies Recurve Howard Under 16 2 215

99 Madelaine Latham‐Fox Ladies Recurve Hertford Under 14 4 214

100 Amaia Powell Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 14 5 213

101 Tom Bailey Gents Recurve Trackside Under 18 4 213

102 David Allen Gents Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 18 1 213

103 Darya Pollock Gents Recurve Malvern Under 18 2 213

104 Alfie Pullin Gents Recurve Howard Under 14 1 211

105 Chris Elms Gents Recurve Meriden Under 16 1 211

106 Liam Kerr Gents Recurve Clacton Under 16 7 210

107 Emelia Belshaw Ladies Recurve Burleigh Under 12 6 208

108 Adam Kane Gents Recurve Selby Under 14 2 208

109 Adam Brunning Gents Recurve Clacton Under 16 4 206

110 Alexander Fullman Gents Recurve Braintree Under 14 4 206

111 Lorna Brookes Ladies Barebow Selby Under 16 3 206

112 James Davies Gents Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 16 2 206

113 Andrea Thorn Ladies Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 16 1 205

114 Eve Williams Ladies Recurve Rochdale Under 18 1 205

115 Carenza Culman Ladies Recurve Abbey (Herts) Under 18 4 205

116 Adam Rust Gents Recurve Gipping Valley Under 14 2 203

117 Finley Evans Gents Recurve Meriden Under 14 1 202

118 Imogen Woodford Ladies Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 16 1 201

119 Matthew Waite Gents Barebow Trackside Not Known 1 198

120 Philip Taylor Gents Recurve Rochdale Under 18 1 195

121 Oliver Perring Gents Recurve Wallingford Under 18 3 195

122 Lauren Levy Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 14 3 194

123 Harry Morton Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 16 2 192

124 Austin Hinton Gents Recurve Mayflower Not Known 1 191

125 Mason Osborne Gents Recurve Clacton Under 18 3 191

126 Archie Cox Gents Barebow Wallingford Under 12 2 189

127 Fabio Salvio Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 16 1 188

128 Rowan Topen Gents Recurve Rochdale Under 16 3 187

129 Daisy Simpson Ladies Recurve Clacton Under 14 2 187

130 Niall Dundee Gents Recurve Crieff Under 14 3 183

131 Ollie Wright Gents Barebow Wallingford Under 14 5 182

132 James Gorman Gents Recurve Selby Under 12 4 182

133 Mia Jackson Ladies Recurve Trackside Not Known 2 182



134 Katie Neild Ladies Recurve Deben Under 14 1 181

135 Alice Smallbone Ladies Barebow Arundown Under 12 6 181

136 Emily Shilling Ladies Recurve Trackside Under 16 1 180

137 Ben Hancock Gents Recurve Guildford Under 12 1 180

138 Joshua Bowden Gents Recurve Guildford Under 14 3 180

139 Christopher Illes‐Wilburn Gents Recurve Howard Under 16 3 179

140 Joe Griffiths Gents Recurve Abbey (Herts) Under 12 5 179

141 Chloe Webb Ladies Recurve Rochdale Under 12 1 179

142 Tyler Birch Gents Recurve Braintree Under 12 1 178

143 Martha Wallace Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 14 3 178

144 Anna Haynes Ladies Recurve Harefield Under 18 3 178

145 Sam Fildes Gents Recurve Selby Under 14 4 178

146 Sam Levy Gents Recurve Trackside Under 16 1 178

147 Madison Clampin Ladies Recurve West Essex Under 16 3 176

148 Ben Wiehe Gents Recurve West Essex Under 16 1 175

149 Thomas Joel Gents Recurve Guildford Under 16 2 175

150 Molly Ives Ladies Recurve Deben Under 14 1 173

151 Erin Fegan Ladies Recurve Trackside Under 16 3 173

152 Amelia Thompson Ladies Recurve Malvern Under 14 3 171

153 Lucas Gulyas Gents Recurve West Essex Under 16 1 170

154 Francesca Johns Ladies Recurve Gipping Valley Under 16 2 170

155 Alex Wasley Gents Recurve Howard Under 12 2 168

156 Kirsten Reed Ladies Recurve West Essex Under 16 2 168

157 Zoe Johnston Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 14 1 167

158 Max Roantree Gents Recurve 2020 Archery Under 18 1 165

159 Harry Turner Gents Recurve Hertford Under 16 2 164

160 Ella Perring Ladies Recurve Wallingford Under 14 3 163

161 Georgia Kennedy Ladies Barebow Wallingford Under 12 1 162

162 Byron Whincup Gents Recurve Harefield Under 12 2 162

163 Keir McEwan Gents Recurve Crieff Under 16 2 162

164 Seth Forster Gents Recurve Hertford Under 18 1 161

165 Edward Spense Gents Barebow Rochdale Under 14 1 161

166 Riley Smith Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 12 2 161

167 Tom Green Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 14 2 159

168 Alex Colegrove Gents Recurve Hinxworth Under 16 2 158

169 Nikkala Purcell Ladies Recurve Howard Under 12 5 155

170 Abi Stewart Ladies Recurve Hertford Under 18 2 154

171 Louis Jellyman Gents Recurve Burleigh Under 12 5 153

172 Tom Moran Gents Barebow 2020 Archery Under 16 1 152

173 Brendan Baker Gents Barebow Gipping Valley Under 16 2 152

174 Mark Gibbs Gents Recurve Howard Under 18 3 152

175 Emily Owens Ladies Recurve Mayflower Not Known 1 151

176 Ella Clampin Ladies Recurve West Essex Under 12 1 151

177 Courtney Bishop Ladies Recurve Howard Under 14 1 151

178 Harry Prior Gents Recurve Burleigh Under 16 1 150

179 Rebecca Kennedy Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 16 1 148

180 Rueben Hookey Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 14 1 143

181 Millie Kerr Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 12 1 142

182 Tomas Williams Gents Recurve Harefield Under 14 5 142

183 Thomas Davis Gents Recurve West Essex Under 12 1 136

184 Mark Owen Gents Recurve Harefield Under 16 5 135

185 Ethan Bromley Gents Recurve Burleigh Under 14 2 135

186 Freddie High Gents Barebow North Downs Under 16 1 134

187 Katie Thornton Ladies Recurve Rochdale Under 18 2 134

188 Jack Cocklin Gents Recurve Hertford Under 18 2 133

189 Ben White Gents Recurve West Essex Under 12 2 132

190 Hattie Gorman Ladies Recurve Selby Under 12 2 130

191 George Pedder Gents Recurve Braintree Under 12 2 127

192 Daisy Shaw Ladies Recurve Burleigh Under 12 3 123

193 Toby Lane Gents Recurve North Downs Under 16 2 120

194 Scarlett Burgess Ladies Recurve Six Towns Under 12 1 118

195 Jenson Hooks Gents Recurve Clacton Under 14 2 117

196 Dan Stansfield Gents Recurve Selby Under 12 1 117

197 Charlotte Fildes Ladies Recurve Selby Under 12 1 116

198 Bryn Eyles Gents Recurve Rochdale Under 18 1 112

199 Phayth Austin Ladies Recurve Gipping Valley Under 12 2 110

200 Archie Day Gents Recurve 2020 Archery Not Known 1 110

201 Cerys Dulieu Ladies Recurve Gipping Valley Under 12 2 107

202 Amber Eddleston Ladies Recurve Rochdale Under 14 2 107

203 Chris Tyler Gents Longbow North Downs Under 18 1 105

204 Jake Hasler Gents Recurve North Downs Under 16 2 102

205 Claudia Lavado Ladies Recurve Abbey (Herts) Under 18 1 99



206 Luca Gale Gents Recurve North Downs Under 14 1 95

207 Luca Burgess Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 14 1 90

208 Rufus Hubbard Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 12 1 86

209 Heidi North Ladies Recurve Abbey (Herts) Under 12 2 80

210 Grace Gorton Ladies Recurve Rochdale Under 12 1 74

211 Josie High Ladies Barebow North Downs Under 18 1 55

212 Olivia Griffiths Ladies Recurve Abbey (Herts) Under 12 2 20

INDIVIDUAL SCORES ‐ RECURVE/BAREBOW/LONGBOW (UNDER 18)

Pos Archer Gender Bowstyle Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Ryan Holden Gents Recurve Thanet Under 18 1 296

2 Jonathan Tate Gents Recurve Clacton Under 18 3 290

3 Alex Body Gents Recurve West Essex Under 18 1 289

4 Eleanor Piper Ladies Recurve Woking Under 18 7 287

5 Marc Charlesworth Gents Recurve Arundown Under 18 6 285

6 Adam Harris Gents Recurve West Essex Under 18 4 278

7 Louise Devlin Ladies Recurve Oakfield Under 18 1 276

8 Emma Borrie Ladies Recurve Crieff Under 18 5 276

9 Aron Maher Gents Recurve Oakfield Under 18 7 274

10 Anne Lilly Ladies Recurve Braintree Under 18 1 270

11 Aimee MacDonald Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 18 7 265

12 Sam Gallagher Gents Recurve Thanet Under 18 2 263

13 Rachel Hindle Ladies Recurve Rochdale Under 18 1 263

14 Jo Stranks Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 18 7 261

15 Devon Wilkes Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 18 2 258

16 Edward Scragg Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 18 7 256

17 Amy Barnes Ladies Recurve Oakfield Under 18 7 254

18 Tom Boatman Gents Recurve West Essex Under 18 1 253

19 Georgia Plummer Ladies Recurve West Essex Under 18 5 252

20 Amy Titterington Ladies Recurve Rochdale Under 18 5 250

21 Francis Fortune Gents Recurve West Essex Under 18 4 250

22 Daniel Wells Gents Recurve Meriden Under 18 4 249

23 Edward Easen Gents Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 18 3 248

24 Jakub Rutkowski Gents Recurve Oakfield Under 18 2 247

25 Dan Shynn Gents Recurve Braintree Under 18 1 239

26 Matthew Likely Gents Recurve Selby Under 18 4 238

27 Emma Skobelski Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 18 2 233

28 Emily Angell Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 18 2 232

29 Jack Coathup Gents Recurve Meriden Under 18 4 228

30 Harry Scotting Gents Recurve Gipping Valley Under 18 2 228

31 Elliott Bouncer Gents Recurve Guildford Under 18 1 224

32 Jordan Ward Gents Recurve Hertford Under 18 6 224

33 Andrew Ewing Gents Recurve Crieff Under 18 1 223

34 Joseph Grimshaw Gents Recurve Wallingford Under 18 4 216

35 David Allen Gents Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 18 1 213

36 Tom Bailey Gents Recurve Trackside Under 18 4 213

37 Darya Pollock Gents Recurve Malvern Under 18 2 213

38 Eve Williams Ladies Recurve Rochdale Under 18 1 205

39 Carenza Culman Ladies Recurve Abbey (Herts) Under 18 4 205

40 Philip Taylor Gents Recurve Rochdale Under 18 1 195

41 Oliver Perring Gents Recurve Wallingford Under 18 3 195

42 Mason Osborne Gents Recurve Clacton Under 18 3 191

43 Anna Haynes Ladies Recurve Harefield Under 18 3 178

44 Max Roantree Gents Recurve 2020 Archery Under 18 1 165

45 Seth Forster Gents Recurve Hertford Under 18 1 161

46 Abi Stewart Ladies Recurve Hertford Under 18 2 154

47 Mark Gibbs Gents Recurve Howard Under 18 3 152

48 Katie Thornton Ladies Recurve Rochdale Under 18 2 134

49 Jack Cocklin Gents Recurve Hertford Under 18 2 133

50 Bryn Eyles Gents Recurve Rochdale Under 18 1 112

51 Chris Tyler Gents Longbow North Downs Under 18 1 105

52 Claudia Lavado Ladies Recurve Abbey (Herts) Under 18 1 99

53 Josie High Ladies Barebow North Downs Under 18 1 55



INDIVIDUAL SCORES ‐ RECURVE/BAREBOW/LONGBOW (UNDER 16)

Pos Archer Gender Bowstyle Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Natasha Crouch Ladies Recurve Thanet Under 16 4 281

2 Sophie Castle Ladies Recurve Thanet Under 16 4 281

3 Lauren Bann Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 4 280

4 Daniel Ashenden Gents Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 7 265

5 Hannah Evans Ladies Recurve Burleigh Under 16 7 265

6 Jamie Major Gents Recurve Trackside Under 16 2 264

7 Grace Butterfield Ladies Recurve Mayflower Under 16 5 264

8 Oliver Taylor Gents Recurve Rochdale Under 16 4 261

9 Charlie Deeks Gents Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 7 261

10 Thea Ramsay Ladies Recurve Malvern Under 16 7 261

11 Jack Bridgewater Gents Recurve Hinxworth Under 16 7 261

12 Henry Mullock Gents Recurve 2020 Archery Under 16 1 259

13 Alex Harrison Gents Recurve Burleigh Under 16 5 258

14 Alison Bevan Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 6 254

15 Grace Tedore Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 6 252

16 Freya Davis Ladies Recurve Malvern Under 16 2 251

17 Amy Lowe Ladies Recurve Selby Under 16 7 250

18 Callum Methold Gents Recurve Guildford Under 16 3 241

19 Stephen Colegrove Gents Recurve Hinxworth Under 16 7 239

20 Georgia Fletcher Ladies Recurve Six Towns Under 16 5 238

21 Jake Davis Gents Recurve North Downs Under 16 4 233

22 Alex Allam Gents Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 16 5 231

23 Jonathan Wadsworth Gents Recurve Rochdale Under 16 6 230

24 Megan Bishop Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 1 227

25 Harry Stansfield Gents Recurve Selby Under 16 5 226

26 Eve Crowley Ladies Recurve Malvern Under 16 6 226

27 Lewis Walker Gents Recurve Crieff Under 16 4 225

28 Josh Capewell Gents Recurve Meriden Under 16 1 223

29 Jess Rowley Ladies Recurve Selby Under 16 3 223

30 Genevieve Pate Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 16 1 221

31 Max Morgan Gents Recurve Arundown Under 16 4 219

32 Jake Shemmons Gents Recurve Guildford Under 16 6 218

33 Luke Aldridge Gents Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 16 4 217

34 Ami Fiveash Gents Recurve Guildford Under 16 1 217

35 Kirsty Selwood Ladies Recurve Howard Under 16 2 215

36 Chris Elms Gents Recurve Meriden Under 16 1 211

37 Liam Kerr Gents Recurve Clacton Under 16 7 210

38 Adam Brunning Gents Recurve Clacton Under 16 4 206

39 Lorna Brookes Ladies Barebow Selby Under 16 3 206

40 James Davies Gents Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 16 2 206

41 Andrea Thorn Ladies Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 16 1 205

42 Imogen Woodford Ladies Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 16 1 201

43 Harry Morton Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 16 2 192

44 Fabio Salvio Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 16 1 188

45 Rowan Topen Gents Recurve Rochdale Under 16 3 187

46 Emily Shilling Ladies Recurve Trackside Under 16 1 180

47 Christopher Illes‐Wilburn Gents Recurve Howard Under 16 3 179

48 Sam Levy Gents Recurve Trackside Under 16 1 178

49 Madison Clampin Ladies Recurve West Essex Under 16 3 176

50 Ben Wiehe Gents Recurve West Essex Under 16 1 175

51 Thomas Joel Gents Recurve Guildford Under 16 2 175

52 Erin Fegan Ladies Recurve Trackside Under 16 3 173

53 Lucas Gulyas Gents Recurve West Essex Under 16 1 170

54 Francesca Johns Ladies Recurve Gipping Valley Under 16 2 170

55 Kirsten Reed Ladies Recurve West Essex Under 16 2 168

56 Harry Turner Gents Recurve Hertford Under 16 2 164

57 Keir McEwan Gents Recurve Crieff Under 16 2 162

58 Alex Colegrove Gents Recurve Hinxworth Under 16 2 158

59 Tom Moran Gents Barebow 2020 Archery Under 16 1 152

60 Brendan Baker Gents Barebow Gipping Valley Under 16 2 152

61 Harry Prior Gents Recurve Burleigh Under 16 1 150

62 Rebecca Kennedy Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 16 1 148

63 Mark Owen Gents Recurve Harefield Under 16 5 135

64 Freddie High Gents Barebow North Downs Under 16 1 134

65 Toby Lane Gents Recurve North Downs Under 16 2 120

66 Jake Hasler Gents Recurve North Downs Under 16 2 102



INDIVIDUAL SCORES ‐ RECURVE/BAREBOW/LONGBOW (UNDER 14)

Pos Archer Gender Bowstyle Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Louisa Piper Ladies Recurve Woking Under 14 7 281

2 James Woodgate Gents Recurve Woking Under 14 7 280

3 Radley Taylor Gents Recurve Howard Under 14 3 268

4 Ryan Hannan Gents Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 14 1 252

5 Jasmin Jose Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 14 1 250

6 Ella Barrett Ladies Recurve Howard Under 14 7 245

7 Gina Smith Ladies Recurve Six Towns Under 14 6 239

8 Shaimaa Colaiacoro Abdelhalim Ladies Recurve 2020 Archery Under 14 1 236

9 Matt Crowley Gents Recurve Malvern Under 14 7 235

10 Tom Schofield Gents Recurve Rochdale Under 14 4 233

11 Trystan Purcell Gents Recurve Howard Under 14 7 230

12 Lilly Screen Ladies Recurve Six Towns Under 14 2 228

13 Tom Garrod Gents Recurve Deben Under 14 1 219

14 Madelaine Latham‐Fox Ladies Recurve Hertford Under 14 4 214

15 Amaia Powell Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 14 5 213

16 Alfie Pullin Gents Recurve Howard Under 14 1 211

17 Adam Kane Gents Recurve Selby Under 14 2 208

18 Alexander Fullman Gents Recurve Braintree Under 14 4 206

19 Adam Rust Gents Recurve Gipping Valley Under 14 2 203

20 Finley Evans Gents Recurve Meriden Under 14 1 202

21 Lauren Levy Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 14 3 194

22 Daisy Simpson Ladies Recurve Clacton Under 14 2 187

23 Niall Dundee Gents Recurve Crieff Under 14 3 183

24 Ollie Wright Gents Barebow Wallingford Under 14 5 182

25 Katie Neild Ladies Recurve Deben Under 14 1 181

26 Joshua Bowden Gents Recurve Guildford Under 14 3 180

27 Sam Fildes Gents Recurve Selby Under 14 4 178

28 Martha Wallace Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 14 3 178

29 Molly Ives Ladies Recurve Deben Under 14 1 173

30 Amelia Thompson Ladies Recurve Malvern Under 14 3 171

31 Zoe Johnston Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 14 1 167

32 Ella Perring Ladies Recurve Wallingford Under 14 3 163

33 Edward Spense Gents Barebow Rochdale Under 14 1 161

34 Tom Green Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 14 2 159

35 Courtney Bishop Ladies Recurve Howard Under 14 1 151

36 Rueben Hookey Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 14 1 143

37 Tomas Williams Gents Recurve Harefield Under 14 5 142

38 Ethan Bromley Gents Recurve Burleigh Under 14 2 135

39 Jenson Hooks Gents Recurve Clacton Under 14 2 117

40 Amber Eddleston Ladies Recurve Rochdale Under 14 2 107

41 Luca Gale Gents Recurve North Downs Under 14 1 95

42 Luca Burgess Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 14 1 90

INDIVIDUAL SCORES ‐ RECURVE/BAREBOW/LONGBOW (UNDER 12)

Pos Archer Gender Bowstyle Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Imogen Newby Ladies Recurve Braintree Under 12 5 267

2 Lilly Duffin Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 12 5 256

3 Mia Coodye Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 12 6 255

4 Sydney Strugnell Ladies Recurve Braintree Under 12 5 254

5 Lyndsey Hall Ladies Recurve Rayleigh Town Under 12 2 249

6 Lois Tideswell Ladies Recurve Six Towns Under 12 1 245

7 Max Scott Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 12 1 234

8 Joshua Smith Gents Recurve Meriden Under 12 3 229

9 William Clarke Gents Recurve Meriden Under 12 1 228

10 Evie Bridgewater Ladies Recurve Hinxworth Under 12 5 224

11 Lewis Nichols Gents Recurve West Essex Under 12 1 222

12 Gabrielle Laudric Ladies Recurve Hertford Under 12 1 222

13 Jodie Buckner Ladies Recurve Overton Black Arrows Under 12 1 221

14 Levi Capon Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 12 1 219

15 Emelia Belshaw Ladies Recurve Burleigh Under 12 6 208

16 Archie Cox Gents Barebow Wallingford Under 12 2 189

17 James Gorman Gents Recurve Selby Under 12 4 182

18 Alice Smallbone Ladies Barebow Arundown Under 12 6 181

19 Ben Hancock Gents Recurve Guildford Under 12 1 180

20 Chloe Webb Ladies Recurve Rochdale Under 12 1 179

21 Joe Griffiths Gents Recurve Abbey (Herts) Under 12 5 179

22 Tyler Birch Gents Recurve Braintree Under 12 1 178



23 Alex Wasley Gents Recurve Howard Under 12 2 168

24 Georgia Kennedy Ladies Barebow Wallingford Under 12 1 162

25 Byron Whincup Gents Recurve Harefield Under 12 2 162

26 Riley Smith Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 12 2 161

27 Nikkala Purcell Ladies Recurve Howard Under 12 5 155

28 Louis Jellyman Gents Recurve Burleigh Under 12 5 153

29 Ella Clampin Ladies Recurve West Essex Under 12 1 151

30 Millie Kerr Ladies Recurve Guildford Under 12 1 142

31 Thomas Davis Gents Recurve West Essex Under 12 1 136

32 Ben White Gents Recurve West Essex Under 12 2 132

33 Hattie Gorman Ladies Recurve Selby Under 12 2 130

34 George Pedder Gents Recurve Braintree Under 12 2 127

35 Daisy Shaw Ladies Recurve Burleigh Under 12 3 123

36 Scarlett Burgess Ladies Recurve Six Towns Under 12 1 118

37 Dan Stansfield Gents Recurve Selby Under 12 1 117

38 Charlotte Fildes Ladies Recurve Selby Under 12 1 116

39 Phayth Austin Ladies Recurve Gipping Valley Under 12 2 110

40 Cerys Dulieu Ladies Recurve Gipping Valley Under 12 2 107

41 Rufus Hubbard Gents Recurve Six Towns Under 12 1 86

42 Heidi North Ladies Recurve Abbey (Herts) Under 12 2 80

43 Grace Gorton Ladies Recurve Rochdale Under 12 1 74

44 Olivia Griffiths Ladies Recurve Abbey (Herts) Under 12 2 20

INDIVIDUAL SCORES ‐ COMPOUND (ALL)

Pos Archer Gender Bowstyle Team Age Group

Number of 

Rounds Average Score

1 Kai Thomas‐Prause Gents Compound Bayeux Under 16 6 289

2 Harry Datchler Gents Compound Bayeux Under 16 6 282

3 Emily Mallion Ladies Compound Mayflower Not Known 4 280

4 Jason Tomlins Gents Compound Rayleigh Town Under 16 2 276

5 Emily Short Ladies Compound Mayflower Not Known 4 275

6 Alex Rowberry Gents Compound Rayleigh Town Under 14 5 265

7 Grace MacDonald Ladies Compound Rayleigh Town Under 14 5 260

8 Sean Hale Gents Compound Mayflower Not Known 1 245
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